ı	71(	<u> </u>	
	FORM PTO-1595 RECORDA 1	1 - 09 - 1999 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	1/31/92 <b>PA</b>	Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	documents or copy thereof	
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Walter KOPP Josef SCHREIEDER     Hans MANZER     Peter BERGMANN     Otto BERBER  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?     □ Yes    ⊠ No	101195531  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Océ Printing Systems GmbH  Internal Address:	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Siemensallee 2  85586 Poing, Federal Republic of Germany  City: State: Zip:	
		Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes ☒ No	
	10/08/99 & 03/08/99  A. Patent Application No.(s)  P99,1449	lication, the execution date of the application is: 02/08/99.  B: Patent No.(s)	
	PCT/DE97/02795  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1	
	Hill & Simpson, P.C.  85th Floor Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$ _ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed  ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees	
	omsago, iz ossoc	8. Deposit Account Number:  08-2290  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
03/08/1999 WILM	000 00000029 09380442		
65 EC:281	9. Statement and Marke: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  Melvin A. Robinson	September 2, 1999 ature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
	Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		

EX-MAIL LABEL NO. EL 451653815US

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

WALTER KOPP, HANS MANZER, PETER BERGMANN, OTTO BERBER, and JOSEF SCHREIEDER,

residing at respectively: Kirschenstrasse 70, D82024 Taufkirchen, Germany

Steebsin 3 Hauptstrasse 29a, D82229 Seefeld, Germany

Kornfeldstrasse 42, D85445 Oberding, Germany Lindenstrasse 11, D82110 Germering, Germany Vislerstrasse 14, D84333 Malgersdorf, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Océ Printing Systems GmbH, Siemensallee 2, 85586 Poing, Germany, a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

## PRINTER AND COPIER FOR PERFORMANCE-ADJUSTED MONOCHROME AND/OR COLOUR PRINTING ON ONE OR BOTH SIDERS OF RECORDING MEDIUM

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Hill & Simpson, A Professional Corporation of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P99,1449, and in our own records as Case No. 97 0301P US, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Océ Printing Systems GmbH.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 010359 FRAME: 0846

successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy	y and emoree proper patent protection for the missions
embraced within the terms of this document.	10 10 1/
DATE: 02/08/99	Walto Kopp
	WALTER KOPP
DATE: 02/04/99	Allen Claimer
DATE.	HANS MANZER
DATE: 10[08/33	Petr Baymana
DATE.	PETER BERGMANN
DATE: 02/08/99	OHE Fel
DATE: OCT OF TO	OTTO FERBER
	Sand Charles les
DATE: <u>63/08/99</u>	JOSEF SCHREIDER
WWW. TERCES	
WITNESSES:	
M 1-oppe	
Maisfel	_

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/02/1999 | REEL: 010359 FRAME: 0847